Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

CHINA GAS INDUSTRY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS CO. LTD.

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with members' limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1940)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of CHINA GAS INDUSTRY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS CO. LTD. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 1 June 2023, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be relocated from Unit 2910, 29/F., Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong to:

Unit 2704A, 27th Floor, 9 Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the principal place of business will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board CHINA GAS INDUSTRY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS CO. LTD. Yao Li Chairman and Executive Director

Tangshan, 31 May 2023

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises: (1) Mr. YAO Li (Chairman) and Ms. GAO Guimin as the executive Directors; (2) Mr. ZHANG Wenli, Mr. LAI Yui and Ms. NG Shuk Ming as the non-executive Directors; and (3) Mr. SIU Chi Hung, Mr. XIAO Huan Wei and Ms. LI Chun Elsy as the independent non-executive Directors.